¸SFE Broadcast Tester
Data sheet
Version
01.00
August
2007
2 R&S®SFE Broadcast Tester  Version 01.00, August 2007
Contents

16 Reduced LCD brightness at higher operating temperatures.
Version 01.00, August 2007 R&S®SFE  Broadcast Tester 21
Ordering information
Option identification: R&S®SFE-Bxy = hardware option, R&S®SFE-Kxy = software option.
Delivery of R&S®SFE base unit only with at least one modulation system (max. 3).
Order designation Type Order No.
Broadcast Tester
including power cable, Quick Start Guide,
CD-ROM (includes operating manuals)
R&S®SFE 2112.4300.02
Options
Digital modulation systems
Coder DVB-T/H R&S®SFE-K1 2113.4010.02
Coder DVB-C/ISDB-C17  R&S®SFE-K2 2113.4032.02
Coder DVB-S/DVB-DSNG17 R&S®SFE-K3 2113.4055.02
Coder DVB-S217 R&S®SFE-K8 2113.4132.02
Coder ATSC/8VSB17 R&S®SFE-K4 2113.4078.02
Coder J.83/B17 R&S®SFE-K5 2113.4090.02
Coder ISDB-T17 R&S®SFE-K6 2113.4110.02
Coder MediaFLO™17 R&S®SFE-K10 2113.4178.02
Coder T-DMB/DAB  R&S®SFE-K11 2113.4190.02
Coder DTMB / DMB-TH17 R&S®SFE-K12 2113.4210.02
Coder DIRECTV Legacy Modulation17 R&S®SFE-K9 2113.4155.02
Analog modulation systems17
Coder ATV Standard B/G R&S®SFE-K190 2113.4655.02
Coder ATV Standard D/K R&S®SFE-K191 2113.4678.02
Coder ATV Standard I R&S®SFE-K192 2113.4690.02
Coder ATV Standard M/N R&S®SFE-K193 2113.4710.02
Coder ATV Standard L R&S®SFE-K194 2113.4732.02
ATV Multistandard R&S®SFE-K195 2113.4755.02
ARB/waveforms
ARB Waveform Generator
requires an installed R&S®SFE-B3 option
R&S®SFE-K35 2113.4932.02
Memory Extension R&S®SFE-B3 2112.4500.02
T-DMB/DAB Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K351 2110.4277.02
DVB-H Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K352 2110.4425.02
DRM Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K353 2110.4554.02
DTV Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K354 2110.4690.02
MediaFLO™ Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K355 2110.2974.02
Cable Interferers
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K356 2110.3212.02
Simulation
AWGN Generator R&S®SFE-K40 2113.4910.02
17 Currently being prepared. Data preliminary.
22 R&S®SFE Broadcast Tester  Version 01.00, August 2007
Baseband inputs/outputs
Digital I/Q Input18 R&S®SFE-K80 2113.5251.02
Digital baseband
TS Generator including SDTV Streams R&S®SFE-K20 2113.4878.02
DVB-H Stream Library
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-DVBH 2085.8704.02
Test Card M-Streams
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-TCM 2085.7708.02
HDTV Sequences
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-HDTV 2085.7650.02
H.264 Stream Library
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-H264 2085.9052.02
ISDB-T Stream Library
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-ISDBT 2085.9146.02